Edition : 13th

Date : 10/04/2005

Venue : Moneyfields Club, Portsmouth

Last Years Final : (2002) Keith Sheard (Oxon) beat Kevin Tunstall (Oxon) [not held 2003,2004]

Winner Kevin Tunstall (Sussex)

Runner-up Paul Sainsbury (Berks)

Plate Winner Barry Radford (Hants)

Plate Runner-up Dave Rowley (Hants)

High Break Keith Sheard (Oxon) 21,500

Ladies High Break Jane Wood (Oxon) 5,650

Furthest Lady Jane Wood (Oxon), Gina Sherratt (Sussex), Sue Atkins (Oxon) - Round 4
MAIN COMP

Round 1

Fred Large Hants 2,750 4,450 7,200 v Richard Wooton
Chris Reeves Sussex 10,020 6,190 16,210 v Doug Dawson
Kevin Tunstall Oxon walkover v Bye

Dave France Sussex 6,810 3,910 10,720 v Chris Saville
Geoff Jukes Surrey walkover v Bye

Bill Messenbird Hants walkover v Bye

Sue Atkins Oxon 5,770 2,200 7,970 v Charlie Gildersleve
Tony Webster Hants walkover v Bye

Stuart Penney Hants 4,920 5,840 10,760 v Maria Hearne
Brian Daniels Hants 11,790 9,710 21,500 v Bella Stoner
Richard Plaw Surrey 4,960 1,620 6,580 v Dave Rowley
Dave Pratt Hants walkover v Bye

Charlie Cooper Sussex 10,660 2,790 13,450 v Darren Woolvin
John Haddon Hants 3,350 2,300 5,650 v Mary Daniels
Alan Chaloner Hants 5,550 2,690 8,240 v Wayne Steere
Paul Wood Oxon 5,830 1,520 7,350 v Nigel Senior
Neale Chamberlain Kent 1,600 6,990 8,590 v Keith Wilkinson
Tony Walsh Berks 7,510 1,350 8,860 v Tony Hearne
Tony Woolvin Hants 12,600 8,120 20,720 v Andy Haines
Pete Farrelly Oxon 8,320 7,180 15,500 v Dennis Atkins
Steven Sheard Oxon 2,730 6,800 9,530 v Brian Coomber
Eric Hill Hants 3,940 7,980 11,920 v Harry Mortimore
Matthew Jones Sussex 1,580 2,120 3,700 v Kady Claydon
Mark James Sussex 7,610 6,240 13,850 v Daniel Woolvin
Lee Radford Hants walkover v Bye

Dawn Jordan Bucks 5,130 2,170 7,300 v lan Moss

Lorin Clough Northants 1,280 9,560 10,840 v Mark Senior
Leon Beer Oxon 13,270 16,120 29,390 v Jon Scoones
Pete Sainsbury Kent 520 7,100 7,620 v Richard Hockey
Pauline Withey Oxon 3,060 2,180 5,240 v SamiBaden
Dave Constable Surrey 4,710 7,880 12,590 v Michelle Baden
Bill Kerr Sussex 5,630 7,540 13,170 v Lauren Beales
Round 2

Mal Spier Sussex 4,550 7,340 11,890 v Vinny Mitchell
Jane Wood Oxon 3,690 4,190 7,880 v Kat Cowan
Mark Turner Oxon 1,830 4,980 6,810 v Dennis Claydon
Keith Sheard Oxon 21,560 430 21,990 v Tony Martin
Dick Dewdney Sussex 2,570 6,550 9,120 v Colin Robbins
Gina Sherratt Sussex 1,950 3,340 5,290 v Caroline Retfalvi
Ray Sturgess Oxon 3,480 2,420 5,900 v Syl Murphy
Paul Sainsbury Berks 7,580 14,310 21,890 v Mark Trafford
Brian Dawkins Berks 5,260 2,170 7,430 v Graham Crosbie
Ricky Dewdney Sussex 3,540 9,020 12,560 v Dave May
Alan Messer Sussex 5,360 4,390 9,750 v Dave Mitchell
Joyce Mannell Hants 3,930 3,800 7,730 v Dick House
Glenn Chubb Sussex 7,770 12,690 20,460 v Dave Tallack
Tony Ewen Oxon 5,140 11,300 16,440 v Dave Alder
Ernie Jordan Bucks 4,800 11,590 16,390 v Barry Radford
Mike Messenbird Hants 5,630 1,260 6,890 v Keith Hollis
Chris Reeves Sussex 6,630 8,080 14,710 v Fred Large
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 7,790 7,250 15,040 v Dave France
Geoff Jukes Surrey 11,860 10,330 22,190 v Bill Messenbird
Sue Atkins Oxon 1,280 5,550 6,830 v Tony Webster
Stuart Penney Hants 3,880 7,530 11,410 v Brian Daniels
Richard Plaw Surrey 4,280 6,700 10,980 v Dave Pratt
John Haddon Hants 3,990 1,870 5,860 v Charlie Cooper
Alan Chaloner Hants 780 9,300 10,080 v Paul Wood
Neale Chamberlain Kent 3,850 2,280 6,130 v Tony Walsh
Tony Woolvin Hants 9,230 2,620 11,850 v Pete Farrelly
Steven Sheard Oxon 9,840 10,850 20,690 v EricHill

Mark James Sussex 3,650 4,710 8,360 v Matthew Jones
Dawn Jordan Bucks 4,030 7,010 11,040 v Lee Radford
Leon Beer Oxon 2,330 9,020 11,350 v Lorin Clough
Pete Sainsbury Kent 1,630 10,180 11,810 v Pauline Withey
Dave Constable Surrey 7,160 6,060 13,220 v BillKerr
Round 3

Jane Wood Oxon 1,090 6,570 7,660 v MalSpier

Mark Turner Oxon 12,990 570 13,560 v Keith Sheard
Gina Sherratt Sussex 4,070 4,210 8,280 v Dick Dewdney
Paul Sainsbury Berks 7,270 7,730 15,000 v Ray Sturgess
Ricky Dewdney Sussex 14,990 1,080 16,070 v Brian Dawkins
Alan Messer Sussex 5,440 13,870 19,310 v Joyce Mannell
Glenn Chubb Sussex 13,090 11,390 24,480 v Tony Ewen
Ernie Jordan Bucks 3,200 8,870 12,070 v Mike Messenbird
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 2,880 14,870 17,750 v Chris Reeves
Sue Atkins Oxon 3,160 7,220 10,380 v Geoff Jukes
Richard Plaw Surrey 2,140 8,580 10,720 v Stuart Penney
Alan Chaloner Hants 4,010 7,900 11,910 v John Haddon
Tony Woolvin Hants 18,480 16,300 34,780 v Neale Chamberlain
Mark James Sussex 8,990 11,110 20,100 v Steven Sheard
Leon Beer Oxon 2,530 10,150 12,680 v Dawn Jordan
Dave Constable Surrey 11,700 8,880 20,580 v Pete Sainsbury
Round 4

Mark Turner Oxon 3,580 11,250 14,830 v Jane Wood
Paul Sainsbury Berks 1,090 5,970 7,060 v Gina Sherratt
Ricky Dewdney Sussex 6,610 4,480 11,090 v Alan Messer
Glenn Chubb Sussex 2,530 7,600 10,130 v Ernie Jordan
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 13,820 4,300 18,120 v Sue Atkins
Richard Plaw Surrey 5,000 8,290 13,290 v Alan Chaloner
Tony Woolvin Hants 13,000 11,720 24,720 v Mark James
Leon Beer Oxon 16,370 6,990 23,360 v Dave Constable
Quarter Finals

Paul Sainsbury Berks 9,620 5,370 14,990 v Mark Turner
Glenn Chubb Sussex 7,250 3,240 10,490 v Ricky Dewdney
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 8,080 10,670 18,750 v Richard Plaw
Leon Beer Oxon 6,480 10,790 17,270 v Tony Woolvin
Semi Finals

Paul Sainsbury Berks 16,960 7,460 24,420 v Glenn Chubb
Kevin Tunstall Oxon 19,240 0 19,240 v Leon Beer
Final

Kevin Tunstall Oxon 8,000 11,700 19,700 v Paul Sainsbury
PLATE COMP

Round 1

Richard Wooton Sussex 11,390 v Doug Dawson
Chris Saville Kent walkover v Bye

Bill Messenbird Hants walkover v Bye

Tony Webster Hants 3,080 v Charlie Gildersleve
Bella Stoner Sussex 5,370 v Maria Hearne
Dave Rowley Hants 2,030 v Dave Pratt
Darren Woolvin Hants 2,680 v Mary Daniels
Wayne Steere Hants 5,400 v Nigel Senior
Tony Hearne Bucks 4,660 v Keith Wilkinson
Andy Haines Bucks 4,500 v Dennis Atkins
Brian Coomber Surrey 6,940 v Harry Mortimore
Kady Claydon Hants 1,960 v Daniel Woolvin
Lee Radford Hants 4,610 v lan Moss

Jon Scoones Oxon 4,550 v Mark Senior
Sami Baden Sussex walkover v Richard Hockey
Michelle Baden Sussex 4,760 v Lauren Beales
Round 2

Vinny Mitchell Kent 6,120 v Kat Cowan
Dennis Claydon Hants 5,710 v Tony Martin
Caroline Retfalvi Sussex 1,820 v Colin Robbins
Syl Murphy Bucks 3,910 v Mark Trafford
Graham Crosbie Hants 4,110 v Dave May
Dick House Hants 4,180 v Dave Mitchell
Dave Alder Berks 6,780 v Dave Tallack
Barry Radford Hants 15,770 v Keith Hollis
Richard Wooton Sussex 9,410 v Chris Saville
Tony Webster Hants 9,370 v Bill Messenbird
Dave Rowley Hants 6,020 v Bella Stoner
Wayne Steere Hants 2,890 v Darren Woolvin
Andy Haines Bucks 5,020 v Tony Hearne
Brian Coomber Surrey 2,190 v Kady Claydon
Jon Scoones Oxon 1,590 v Lee Radford
Michelle Baden Sussex 7,090 v SamiBaden
Round 3

Dennis Claydon hants 8,630 v Vinny Mitchell
Syl Murphy Bucks 7,500 v Caroline Retfalvi
Graham Crosbie Hants 4,050 v Dick House
Barry Radford Hants 8,280 v Dave Alder
Richard Wooton Sussex 6,840 v Tony Webster
Dave Rowley Hants 3,670 v Wayne Steere
Andy Haines Bucks 5,560 v Brian Coomber
Jon Scoones Oxon 7,780 v Michelle Baden
Quarter Finals

Syl Murphy Bucks 9,900 v Dennis Claydon
Barry Radford Hants 4,770 v Graham Crosbie
Dave Rowley Hants 7,800 v Richard Wooton
Andy Haines Bucks 3,850 v Jon Scoones
Semi Finals

Barry Radford Hants 5,660 v Syl Murphy
Dave Rowley Hants 7,190 v Andy Haines
Final (2 legs)

Barry Radford Hants 3,730 7,610 11,340 v Dave Rowley
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Player

Kevin Tunstall
Paul Sainsbury
Leon Beer
Glenn Chubb
Tony Woolvin
Mark Turner
Ricky Dewdney
Richard Plaw
Barry Radford
Mark James
Dave Constable
Ernie Jordan
Alan Messer
Alan Chaloner
Sue Atkins

Jane Wood
Gina Sherratt
Dave Rowley
Keith Sheard
Brian Daniels
Geoff Jukes
Richard Wooton
Chris Reeves
Steven Sheard
Tony Ewen

Pete Sainsbury
Charlie Cooper
Lorin Clough
Pete Farrelly
Dave Alder
Dennis Claydon
Syl Murphy
Tony Webster
John Haddon
Dawn Jordan
Neale Chamberlain
Stuart Penney
Brian Dawkins
Bill Kerr

Dave France
Dick Dewdney
Eric Hill

Fred Large
Joyce Mannell
Mal Spier
Matthew Jones
Mike Messenbird
Paul Wood
Pauline Withey
Ray Sturgess
Tony Walsh
Caroline Retfalvi
Chris Saville
Colin Robbins
Daniel Woolvin
Darren Woolvin
Dave May

Dave Mitchell
Dennis Atkins
Dick House
Doug Dawson
Graham Crosbie
Harry Mortimore
lan Moss

Jon Scoones
Bella Stoner
Brian Coomber
Bill Messenbird
Andy Haines
Charlie Gildersleve
Dave Pratt
Dave Tallack
Kady Claydon
Kat Cowan
Keith Hollis
Keith Wilkinson
Lauren Beales
Lee Radford
Maria Hearne
Mark Senior
Mark Trafford
Mary Daniels
Michelle Baden
Nigel Senior
Richard Hockey
Sami Baden
Tony Hearne
Tony Martin
Vinny Mitchell
Wayne Steere

High Breaks
Men

Player

Keith Sheard
Tony Woolvin
Leon Beer
Tony Woolvin
Rick Dewdney
Kevin Tunstall
Alan Messer
Glenn Chubb
Mark Turner
Tony Woolvin
Kevin Tunstall
Geoff Jukes
Dave Constable
Tony Ewen
Leon Beer

Paul Sainsbury
Dave Alder

In Plate

Barry Radford
Richard Wooton
Ladies

Player

Jane Wood

2 Dawn Jordan

Pauline Withey
In Plate
Michelle Baden
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Hants
Sussex

County
Oxon
Bucks
Oxon
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R2pl
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Round
R3
R2
R2

R2pl

RP

10.0
7.0
5.0
5.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

Break
21,500
18,480
16,370
16,120
14,800
13,150
13,120
13,090
12,810
12,600
12,270
11,650
11,400
11,140
10,460
10,290
10,130

11,570
10,270

Break
5,650
4,860
3,610

6,250

Win Bonus

Table

Table

Score

14
0.8
11
0.6
1.5
0.4
0.4
0.2
0.4
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0.3
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0.5
0.3
0.3
0.3
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0.1

Total RP

11.4
7.8
6.1
5.6
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1.2
11
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